

Date: March 6, 2018

To: Colin Smith, CAO

From: Michel Ouellet, Director Engineering & Works

Re: Supply & Delivery of Crushed Rock, Contract No. 18-04

Five (5) tenders were received on March 6, 2018 at 10:45 am for the above-mentioned standing offer from the following bidder:

Birch Hill Construction Co. Ltd.	\$ 67,097.50 plus HST
Graystone Quarries Inc.	\$ 68,100.00 plus HST
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd	
Dexter Construction	
Gulf Operators Ltd	\$ 90,250.00 plus HST

The tenders were reviewed to confirm completeness of the submission and were found to be complete. The lowest acceptable bid was submitted by Birch Hill Construction Co. Ltd. for \$ 67,097.50 plus HST.

The submission represents a decrease in unit cost of 2.8% compared with last year's unit cost.

Michel Ouellet, P.Eng.

Director of Engineering & Public Works

I agree with the above-mentioned recommendation.

Colin Smith, CAO

TOWN OF RIVERVIEW

18-04 Supply & Delivery of Crushed Rock

Tender Abstract

ITEM	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate				Birch Hill Construction Co. Ltd.			Graystone Qu	arries Inc.	Modern Cosntruct	on (1983) Ltd	Dexter Cons	truction Company Ltd.	Gulf Operators Ltd.		
NO				U	nit Bid	Total		Unit Bid	T	otal	Unit Bid	Total	Unit Bid	Total	Unit Bid	Total	Unit Bid	Total	
15	Supply & Delivery of 0-31.5mm Crushed Rock	Tonne	2000	\$	11.50	\$ 23,00	0.00	\$ 9.80	\$	19,600.00	\$ 12.30 \$	24,600.00	\$ 11.24 \$	22,480.00	\$ 11.58	\$ 23,160.00	\$ 13.95	27,900.00	
2	Supply & Delivery of 0-75mm Crushed Rock	Tonne	2000	\$	9.50	\$ 19,00	0.00	\$ 8.94	\$	17,880.00	\$ 10.00 \$	20,000.00	\$ 11.14 \$	22,280.00	\$ 11.41	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 13.70	27,400.00	
3	Supply & Delivery of 5-20mm Crushed Rock	Tonne	1000	\$	13.00	\$ 13,00	0.00	\$ 13.68	\$	13,680.00	\$ 11.00 \$	11,000.00	\$ 13.34 \$	13,340.00	\$ 12.81	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 16,450.00	
4	Supply & Delivery of 0-8mm Crushed Rock (Sandmix/tailings)	Tonne	1250	\$	14.00	\$ 17,50	0.00	\$ 12.75	\$	15,937.50	\$ 10.00 \$	12,500.00	\$ 10.09 \$	12,612.50	\$ 17.80	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 18,500.00	
	Sub Total			T -		\$ 72,50	0.00		\$	67,097.50	\$	68,100.00	\$	70,712.50		\$ 81,040.00		\$ 90,2 50.00	
	Plus 15% HST			1		\$ 10,87				10,064.63	\$	43,500.00		10,606.88		\$ 12,156.00		\$ 13,537.50	
	Total Cost			1		\$ 83,37	5.00		\$	77,162.13	\$	91,600.00	\$	81,319.38	l	\$ 93,196.00		\$ 103,787.50	